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OWNER'S NAME AND SIGNATURE

STRUCTURE ENGINEERARCH/ENG'S NAME AND SIGNATURE

BAR CODE AUTH_SIGN

UP_LOGO

ARCHITECT_SIGN STRUCTURE_SIGN

OWNER_SIGN

QR CODE

Niraj Kumar Nanda

CA/2009/46122

Ghaziabad Development Authority

Uppal Chadha Hi Tech Developers Pvt Ltd,
puneet.kumar@waveinfratech.com, 7838656758

Note: - 1) This drawing is prepared as per the current prevailing Building Bye Laws.
            2) If Map sanctioned is used for purpose anything other than stated in application will lead to rejection of Map.

The correctness and accuracy of Proposal Information and drawing is a responsibilty of POR/owner. Accuracy of Scrutiny Report is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. SoftTech Engineers Ltd. is not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application. Texts printed in 'Italics' and 'Blue' color are user inputs, which are not verified and not generated by scrutiny software.

A
AREA STATEMENT VERSION NO.: 1.0.92

VERSION DATE: 30/01/2024
PROJECT DETAIL :
Authority: Ghaziabad Development Authority Plot Use: Residential
AuthorityClass: Category A Plot SubUse: Group Housing
AuthorityGrade: Development Authority (DA) Development Plan: Wave city sec 05
CaseTrack: Regular Land Use Zone: Residential use Zone
Project Type: Group Development Land SubUse Zone: Residential Zone
Nature of Development: ADDITION OR EXTENSION Layout Type: NA
Development Area: New Area
SubDevelopment Area: Other Town Area
Special Project: NA
Site Address: District:Ghaziabad, Tehsil:Ghaziabad,
Village:NA
AREA DETAILS : Sq.Mts.

1. Area of Plot As per record -
Document Area 151855.95
As per site condition 178615.88
Area of Plot Considered 151855.95

2. Deduction for
(a)Proposed roads 0.00
(b)Any reservations 0.00
Total(a + b) 0.00

3. Net Area of plot (1 - 2) AREA OF PLOT 151855.95
Plot Area For Coverage 151855.95
Plot Area For FAR 151855.95

379639.88
Total Perm. FAR area (2.50) 379639.88

6. Total Built up area permissible at:
Permissible Coverage area (40.00 %) 60742.38
Proposed Coverage Area (3.45 %) 5245.84

30273.18
Total Prop. Coverage Area (23.39 %) 35519.02
Balance coverage area (16.61 %) 25223.36

Proposed Area at:
- Proposed Built up Existing Built up Proposed FAR Existing FAR

Lower Basement
Floor 27360.45 0.00 0.00 0.00
Upper Basement
Floor 27348.46 0.00 1113.74 0.00

Ground Floor 6103.02 0.00 5158.13 0.00
First Floor 5651.45 0.00 4720.96 0.00

Second Floor 5651.45 0.00 4767.17 0.00
Third Floor 5392.35 0.00 4508.03 0.00
Fourth Floor 4605.82 0.00 3696.31 0.00
Fifth Floor 4605.82 0.00 3696.31 0.00
Sixth Floor 4605.82 0.00 3696.31 0.00

Seventh Floor 4605.82 0.00 3696.31 0.00
Eighth Floor 4516.36 0.00 3673.97 0.00
Ninth Floor 4516.36 0.00 3673.97 0.00
Tenth Floor 4516.36 0.00 3673.97 0.00

Eleventh Floor 4516.36 0.00 3673.97 0.00
Twelfth Floor 4605.82 0.00 3696.31 0.00

Thirteenth Floor 4605.82 0.00 3696.31 0.00
Fourteenth Floor 4605.82 0.00 3696.31 0.00
Fifteenth Floor 4605.82 0.00 3696.31 0.00
Sixteenth Floor 4756.60 0.00 3673.97 0.00

Seventeenth Floor 4516.36 0.00 3673.97 0.00
Eighteenth Floor 4516.36 0.00 3673.97 0.00
Nineteenth Floor 4516.36 0.00 3673.97 0.00
Twentieth Floor 4605.82 0.00 3696.31 0.00
Twentyfirst Floor 4605.82 0.00 3696.31 0.00

Twentysecond Floor 4605.82 0.00 3696.31 0.00
Twentythird Floor 4605.82 0.00 3696.31 0.00
Twentyfourth Floor 4516.36 0.00 3673.97 0.00
Twentyfifth Floor 4756.60 0.00 3673.97 0.00
Twentysixth Floor 4516.36 0.00 3673.97 0.00

Twentyseventh Floor 4516.36 0.00 3673.97 0.00
Twentyeighth Floor 4605.82 0.00 3696.31 0.00
Twentyninth Floor 4605.82 0.00 3696.31 0.00

Thirtieth Floor 4605.82 0.00 3696.31 0.00
Thirtyfirst Floor 4605.82 0.00 3696.31 0.00
Terrace Floor 859.79 0.00 310.28 0.00

Total Area: 206736.89 0.00 123806.91 0.00
Total FAR Area: 259631.13
AccessoryUse Area Added in BuiltUp Area: 30.70
Built up area: 30.70
Existing Building BUA Area: 173959.98
Total BuiltUp Area: 380727.57
Proposed FAR consumed: 1.71

C. Tenement Statement
4. Tenement Proposed At:

G.F. 30.00
All Floors 874.00

5. Total Tenements (3 + 4) 904
E. Parking Statement
1. Parking Space Required as per Regulations:
2. Proposed Parking Space: 69995.72

18397.50

Color Notes

EXISTING (To be demolished)
EXISTING (To be retained)

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION
ABUTTING ROAD
PLOT BOUNDARY

COLOR INDEX

COMMON PLOT
ROAD ALIGNMENT (ROAD WIDENING AREA)
FUTURE T.P.SCHEME DEDUCTION AREA

Additional Permissible FAR
Area covered under Proposed Area Total Proposed Area
FAR Area
Lift Lobby 8.29

1856.96

Lift Lobby 107.77
Lift Lobby 132.64
Lift Lobby 16.58
Lift Lobby 8.29
Lift Lobby 107.77
Lift Lobby 132.64
Lift Lobby 16.58
Lift Lobby 8.29
Lift Lobby 107.77
Lift Lobby 132.64
Lift Lobby 16.58
Lift Lobby 8.29
Lift Lobby 107.77
Lift Lobby 132.64
Lift Lobby 16.58
Lift Lobby 8.29
Lift Lobby 107.77
Lift Lobby 132.64
Lift Lobby 16.58
Lift Lobby 8.29
Lift Lobby 107.77
Lift Lobby 132.64
Lift Lobby 16.58
Lift Lobby 8.29
Lift Lobby 107.77
Lift Lobby 132.64
Lift Lobby 16.58
NonFAR CHECK
STAIRCASE 20.22

541.71

Fire Escape Staircase 20.22
Lift Machine Room 5.10
Lift Machine Room 5.10
Lift Machine Room 5.10
STAIRCASE 20.22
Fire Escape Staircase 20.22
Lift Machine Room 5.10
Lift Machine Room 5.10
Lift Machine Room 5.10
STAIRCASE 20.22
Fire Escape Staircase 20.22
Lift Machine Room 5.10
Lift Machine Room 5.10
Lift Machine Room 5.10
STAIRCASE 20.22
Fire Escape Staircase 20.22
Lift Machine Room 5.10
Lift Machine Room 5.10
Lift Machine Room 5.10
STAIRCASE 20.22
Fire Escape Staircase 20.22
Lift Machine Room 5.10
Lift Machine Room 5.10
Lift Machine Room 5.10
STAIRCASE 20.22
Fire Escape Staircase 20.22
Lift Machine Room 5.10
Lift Machine Room 5.10
Lift Machine Room 5.10
STAIRCASE 20.22
Fire Escape Staircase 20.22
Lift Machine Room 5.10
Lift Machine Room 5.10
Lift Machine Room 5.10
Fire Escape Staircase 34.38
STAIRCASE 34.34
STAIRCASE 28.48
STAIRCASE 29.01
Lift Machine Room 25.32

Required Parking(Table 7a)
Building
Name

Type SubUse Area
(Sq.mt.)

Units Car Visitors Car
Parking
space
reqd for
every

Prop. Reqd./Unit Reqd. Prop. Reqd./Unit Reqd. Prop.

TOWER
01
(TOWER
01) Residential

Group
Housing

0 - 50 1 - - - - - - -
50 - 100 1 1.00

160
- - - -

100 - 150 1 1.25 - - - -
> 150 1 - 1.50 - - - - -

> 0 1 - - - - 1.00 16 -
TOWER 7
(TOWER7)

Residential Group
Housing

0 - 50 1 - - - - - - -
50 - 100 1 - 1.00 - - - - -
100 - 150 1 128.00 1.25 160 - - - -

> 150 1 - 1.50 - - - - -
> 0 1 - - - - 1.00 16 -

TOWER
02
(TOWER
02) Residential

Group
Housing

0 - 50 1 -
50 - 100 1 -
100 - 150 1 -

> 150 1 -
> 0 1 -

TOWER 3
(TOWER
3) Residential Group

Housing

0 - 50 1 -
50 - 100 1 -
100 - 150 1 -

> 150 1 -
> 0 1 -

TOWER 4
(TOWER
4) Residential

Group
Housing

0 - 50 1 -
50 - 100 1 -
100 - 150 1 -

> 150 1 -
> 0 1 -

TOWER 5
(TOWER
5) Residential

Group
Housing

0 - 50 1 -
50 - 100 1 -
100 - 150 1 -

> 150 1 -
> 0 1 -

TOWER 6
(TOWER
6) Residential Group

Housing

0 - 50 1 -
50 - 100 1 -
100 - 150 1 -

> 150 1 -
> 0 1 -

COM
(COM) Commercial

Retail
Shop > 0 100 2737.80 2.00 56 - - - -

Community Facility
Public
Purpose
Building

> 0 100 2453.78 2.00 50 - - - -

Total : - - - - 1226 1239 - 112 114FAR& Unit Details
Building No.

of
Same
Bldg

Gross
Built
Up
Area
(Sq.mt.)

Deductions From Gross BUA(Area in Sq.mt.)
Total
Built
Up
Area
(Sq.mt.)

Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Proposed FAR
Area (Sq.mt.)

Add Area
In FAR
(Sq.mt.)

Total
FAR
Area
(Sq.mt.)

No.
of
UnitVoid Ramp Mumty Lift Lift

Machine
Lift
Lobby Balcony Double Height Passage Refuge Area Covered Area Parking Resi. Commercial Amenities Stair Passage

TOWER 01 (TOWER 01) 1 21002.17 199.04 0.00 20802.81 687.48 670.29 15.30 281.01 2376.85 36.81 0.00 68.64 6.22 0.00 16651.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.44 16666.48 128
TOWER 7 (TOWER7) 1 22983.79 199.04 0.00 22784.43 687.48 671.53 15.30 281.01 2640.13 0.00 0.00 68.64 0.00 0.00 18405.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.44 18420.47 128
TOWER 02 (TOWER 02) 1 21002.17 199.04 0.00 20802.81 647.04 670.29 15.30 281.01 2376.85 36.81 0.00 68.64 6.22 0.00 16651.04 0.00 0.00 40.44 15.44 16706.92 128
TOWER 3 (TOWER 3) 1 21002.17 199.04 0.00 20802.81 647.04 670.29 15.30 281.01 2376.85 36.81 0.00 68.64 6.22 0.00 16651.04 0.00 0.00 40.44 15.44 16706.92 128
TOWER 4 (TOWER 4) 1 21002.17 199.04 0.00 20802.81 647.04 670.29 15.30 281.01 2376.85 36.81 0.00 68.64 6.22 0.00 16651.04 0.00 0.00 40.44 15.44 16706.92 128
TOWER 5 (TOWER 5) 1 20995.95 199.04 0.00 20796.59 647.04 670.29 15.30 281.01 2376.85 36.81 0.00 68.64 0.00 0.00 16644.82 0.00 0.00 40.44 15.44 16700.70 128
TOWER 6 (TOWER 6) 1 21002.17 199.04 0.00 20802.81 647.04 670.29 15.30 281.01 2376.85 36.81 0.00 68.64 6.22 0.00 16651.04 0.00 0.00 40.44 15.44 16706.92 128
COM
(COM) 1 59542.00 0.00 400.18 59141.82 837.26 332.85 30.46 339.18 0.00 46.21 216.22 0.00 0.12 51802.75 0.00 2737.80 2453.78 0.00 0.00 5191.58 08

Grand
Total
:

8 208532.59 1393.28 400.18 206736.89 5447.42 5026.12 137.56 2306.25 16901.21 267.07 216.22 480.48 31.22 51802.75 118305.05 2737.80 2453.78 202.20 108.08 123806.91 904

Existing Building Details
Name Use SubUse Structure Height Floor No FAR Area BUA Area
TOWER-GSANCTIONED ANDUNDER CONSTRUCTION Residential Group

Housing Highrise 30.00 9 10748.00 13166.20

TOWER-FSANCTIONED ANDUNDER CONSTRUCTION
Residential

Group
Housing Highrise 30.00 9 6806.00 8503.50

COMMERCIAL SHOPSExStructure Commercial Convenience
Store

Highrise 7.80 2 930.08 969.24
CLUB
BUILDINGExStructure TO BE RETAINED Commercial Commercial

Building Highrise 7.95 2 1734.27 1832.73

TOWER-AExStructure
Residential

Group
Housing Highrise 17.75 6 23016.15 25071.88

TOWER-BExStructure Residential Group
Housing Highrise 17.75 6 15887.14 17540.35

TOWER-CExStructure
Residential

Group
Housing Highrise 17.75 6 19086.73 21048.51

TOWER-DExStructure
Residential

Group
Housing Highrise 17.75 6 19086.73 21048.51

TOWER-EExStructure
Residential

Group
Housing Highrise 17.75 6 11118.96 12304.16

TOWER-HSANCTIONED ANDUNDER CONSTRUCTION
Residential

Group
Housing Highrise 30.00 9 27408.02 52472.90

EWS LIG
BLOCK-02COMPLETION TAKEN Residential LIG Housing Highrise 25.65 9 1.00 1.00
EWS LIG
BLOCK-01COMPLETION TAKEN Residential EWS Housing Highrise 25.65 9 1.00 1.00

Building Name Built Up Area (Sq. Mt.) FAR Area (Sq.mt.)
TOWER-GSANCTIONED
ANDUNDER CONSTRUCTION 13166.20 10748.00
TOWER-FSANCTIONED ANDUNDER
CONSTRUCTION 8503.50 6806.00
COMMERCIAL SHOPSExStructure 969.24 930.08
CLUB BUILDINGExStructure TO BE
RETAINED 1832.73 1734.27
TOWER-AExStructure 25071.88 23016.15
TOWER-BExStructure 17540.35 15887.14
TOWER-CExStructure 21048.51 19086.73
TOWER-DExStructure 21048.51 19086.73
TOWER-EExStructure 12304.16 11118.96
TOWER-HSANCTIONED
ANDUNDER CONSTRUCTION 52472.90 27408.02
EWS LIG BLOCK-02COMPLETION
TAKEN 1.00 1.00
EWS LIG BLOCK-01COMPLETION
TAKEN 1.00 1.00
Total: 173959.98 135824.08
Parking Check (Table 7b)

Vehicle Type Reqd. Prop.

No.

Reduced Reqd
Parking (Incase of
Plot having
RWArea
surrendered FOC)

Area No. Area

Equivalent Car
Space - - - 1160 15950.00

Two Stack.Car - - - 79 1086.25
Total Car 1226 - 16857.50 1239 17036.25
Visitor's Car
Parking 112 - 1540.00 114 1567.50

Two Stack
Parking - - - 50 1081.52

Other Parking - - - - 34834.33
Total 18397.50 53438.08

Building Conditions Checks
No Condition
1 For COM (COM) Incase of Mechanical parking of Stack

parking provided in the Building, For stack parking at the
time of completion the owner shall produce technical
data with respect to height. The height shall not exceed
more than 5% of that required as per company
specifications and the height of stack parking shall not
exceed more than 5% of that required as per company
specifications.

Additional Coverage Area
Plot name Area covered under Proposed Area Total Coverage Area Permissible Coverage

Area
PLOT GUARD RM 6.62

30.70 50GUARD RM 12.04
GUARD RM 12.04

Additional PermissibleFAR
Permissible
FAR

Proposed
FAR

5% Additional
FAR

Sum of Non
FAR Area

Balance Non
FAR Area

Sum of FAR
Area

Balance FAR
Area

Total Proposed
FAR

379639.88 259631.13 18981.99 541.71 18440.28 1856.96 16583.32 259631.13

Tree Details (Table 3h)
Plot

Name Nos Of Trees
Reqd Prop

PLOT Tree 760 1016

Green and open space Area
Name Prop. Area
GREEN Area 26692.50

SITE PLAN
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